
Subject: Fwd: Council Meeting Agenda in the North Shore News
From: Brian Platts <bplatts@shaw.ca>
Date: Mon, 18 Apr 2011 13:58:12 -0700
To: Corrie Kost <corrie@kost.ca>

-------- Original Message --------
Subject:     Council Meeting Agenda in the North Shore News
Date:     Mon, 18 Apr 2011 11:47:22 -0700
From:     John Hunter <hunterjohn@telus.net>
To:     'Councillor Alan Nixon DNV' <anixon@dnv.org>, Councillor Doug Mackay-Dunn <dmackay-
dunn@dnv.org>, Councillor Mike Litttle <mlittle@dnv.org>, Councillor Robin Hicks <rhicks@dnv.org>,
Councillor Roger Bassam <rbassam@dnv.org>, 'Councilor Lisa Muri DNV' <lmuri@dnv.org>, Mayor
Richard Walton <rwalton@dnv.org>
CC:     FONVCA <fonvca@fonvca.org>, David Stuart DNV CAO <stuartd@dnv.org>

Dear Council

I would like to express my concern with the poor reporting of the DNV council agenda on page A8 of the
North Shore News of Sunday April 17.  Only */_one _/*of the many items on the regular meeting agenda is
reported in the NSN.

Now for us "regulars", we can hit the website, but some people do not even have a computer and may not
have that option.

On a somewhat related note, with the City of North Van, you can sign up to be sent the council agenda by
e-mail which is a nice touch, but again does not do anything for those lacking internet access.

Can some arrangement not be made with the NSN to publish the full agenda (other than administrivia)?  DNV
certainly pays them a good sum for advertising public hearings, etc -- can't they accommodate us on this?

Regards

John Hunter
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